T RECEIVED

STATE OF ALABAMA ) JAN 2 6 260 (AMENDMENT NO. 4
to AGREEMENT Numbers
MONTGOMERY, ALABAMA ) D BB DTR-PS-12-001 and

DTR-PS-13-001)
AMENDMENT

THIS AMENDMENT to Agreement Numbers DTR-PS-12-001 and DTR-PS-13-001 is effective as of the 3rd
day of January, 2017, between the Community Action Partnership of North Alabama, Inc. (CAPNA) (herein
and in the original Agreement referred to as the Grantee) and the Alabama Department of Economic and
Community Affairs (herein called ADECA).

The parties hereto do mutually agree to amend Agreement Numbers DTR-PS-12-001 dated August 8,
2012, and DTR-PS-13-001 dated June 1, 2016, for the purpose of providing an additional $880,000.00
under Agreement Number DTR-PS-13-001 for a total of $1,100,000.00. The amounts available for
rehabilitation, rebuild, and replacement under this Agreement will increase by $800,000.00 from
$200,000.00 to $1,000,000.00 and amounts available for activity delivery costs under this Agreement will
increase by $80,000.00 from $20,006.00 to $100,000.60. The additional funds must be expended by
August 18, 2018.

All other provisions of the original Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

ADECA LOCALITY
Alabama Department of Economic Community Action Partnership of
and Community Affairs North Alabama, Inc. (CAPNA)
%¢ P /2252?73
ML yu%u / 2 / 17 /L/
1m Byard, Jr., Dlrectbr 4 Chief ExeeutiVe Officer
v 7. 17
(Date) (Date)
ATTEST: ATZT/‘
% e AL ’XQU—\P‘J\’Q{L__ Z ﬂ/\ e
(Name) (Name) =
& R » ‘r 7
C,:"_Cé"fn il HIGT L C‘(AZ)LO_{'L (flAf d/&
(Title) (Title)
(19 (i iy
(Date) ' (Date)

This contract/grant has been reviewed for
content, legal form, and complies with all

o

Claudia Ken edy Smith
ADECA Legal Section




